Appendix B. Steering Committee Members
The role of the National Suicide Prevention Lifeline Steering Committee is to provide the network's primary investigators/administrators with expert guidance on the issues that affect the SAMHSA-funded National Suicide Prevention Lifeline network, its administration, the crisis center community, and its consumers. Steering committee members are listed below. For brief member descriptions, please visit: http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org/About/ExpertLeadershipMembers.aspx?Committee=Steering%20Committee.

Brian Hepburn, M.D., Chair

bhepburn@dhmh.state.md.us

David Covington, L.P.C., M.B.A. Vice-Chair
dwcovington@magellanhealth.com 

Charlotte Anderson, Co-Chair of the Standards, Training and Practices Subcommittee 211director@tuw.org 

Alan Berman, Ph.D., A.B.P.P. 
berman@suicidology.org 

Sharon Carpinello, R.N., Ph.D., Honorary Chair
secarp@nycap.rr.com 

John Draper, Ph.D. 
JohnD@mhaofnyc.org 

Robert Gebbia, M.A.
rgebbia@afsp.org

Robert Glover, Ph.D., Representing Lifeline's Executive Leadership Team
bob.glover@nasmhpd.org 

Madelyn Gould, Ph.D., Representing Lifeline's Executive Leadership Team
GOULDM@childpsych.columbia.edu 

Judi Hampshire, M.A., L.M.F.T. 
judih@crisis-center.org 

Debra Harris 
dharris@crisiscenter.com 

David Jobes, Ph.D, A.B.P.P., Co-Chair of the Standards, Training and Practices Subcommittee Jobes@cua.edu 

Jan Kemp, R.N., Ph.D. 
Jan.Kemp@VA.Gov 

David Litts, O.D., F.A.A.O. 
dlitts@edc.org 

Karen Marshall, Co-Chair of the Consumer/Survivor Subcommittee
KMarshall@suicidology.org 

Richard McKeon, Ph.D., M.P.H.,  Representing Lifeline's Executive Leadership Team Richard.McKeon@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Patricia Morris, M.Ed, M.A.C.
pmorris@voaww.org 

Kenneth Norton, L.I.C.S.W. 
knorton@naminh.org 

Dan Reidenberg, Psy.D., F.A.P.A. 
dreidenberg@save.org 

James Reinhard, M.D. 
james.reinhard@co.dmhmrsas.virginia.gov 

Scott Ridgway, M.S. 
sridgway@tspn.org 

Linda Rosenberg, M.S.W., C.S.W. 
lindar@thenationalcouncil.org 

Giselle Stolper, Ed.M., Representing Lifeline's Executive Leadership Team GiselleS@mhaofnyc.org 

Eduardo Vega, M.A. 
evega@lacdmh.org 

Rose Weahkee, Ph.D., Licensed Psych 
rose.weahkee@ihs.gov 

Stephanie Weber, M.S., L.C.P.C. 
stephanie@spsfv.org 

Thomas Wedekind, A.C.S.W., C.B.H.E. 
twedekind@pemhs.org 

Terry Wise, J.D. Co-Chair of the Consumer/Survivor Subcommittee 
terry@terrywise.com 


